Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

NATIONAL ELECTRONICS HOLDINGS LIMITED

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 213)

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board (the "Board") of directors (the "Director(s)") of National Electronics Holdings Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that, with effect from 3 July 2024, the address of the principal place of business in Hong Kong of the Company will be changed to Suite 1218, Prince's Building, 10 Chater Road, Central, Hong Kong. The telephone number, facsimile number and website of the Company will remain unchanged.

By order of the Board
National Electronics Holdings Limited
Lee Yuen Ching Jimmy
Chairman

Hong Kong, 28 June 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Lee Yuen Ching, Jimmy, Mr. Lee Bon Chi, Loewe, Mr. Lee Yuen Kui, James, Mr. Lee Yuen Cheor, Edward and Mr. Wai Kwong Yuen, Ricky; the non-executive Director is Ms. Lee Yuen Yu, Dorathy; and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Chan Chak Cheung, William, Mr. Chan Kwok Wai, Mr. Sun Dai Wai, David and Mr. Pius Ho.